MANDATORY

Brokerage and Schedule of Charges

Further, | agree to the following terms of doing business:

Particulars| Cash Segment Futures Options MCX
Futures Options
Min Max Min Min Max Min Min Max Min Min Max
(I/Paise)] % |(/Paise)Per LotI| % |(X/Paise)Per LotI| % |(I/Paise)Per Lot %
Single Side
Both Sides| 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.03 RS 30 0.03 0.03
Delivery 2:03 0.30
Note: 1) Inter settlement arising out of purchase and sale transactions affected by constituent shall be debited to
constituent account.
2) Statutory and Exchange Charges:
a) Securities Transaction Charges, SEBI Turnover Fees, Transaction Charges shall be levied as per the
prevailing rate;
b) Statutory levies including but not limited to GST & Stamp duty shall be levied as per the prevailing
rate;
c) The above rates are subject to change by the Regulatory Authorities and Government Agencies
3) Charges for issue of Duplicate Contract, Bills, statements etc Rs. 50/- per document type.
4) Cheque Bounce/ Stop Payment charges Rs. 500/- + Taxe per cheque.
5) Brokerage shall not exceed maximum permissible limit as per rules & regulations of Exchange / SEBI.
6) Delay Payment Charges On Outstanding Bill Amount If Not Paid Within Due Date :
1.5 % Per Month (Levied Every 15 Days)
7) Trading Software Charges : Pesso iTrade desktop application: Rs.500/- pa + Taxes. Mobile application FREE.
8) Rs. 20 + GST, Per debit instruction for utilization of NSE/BSE CUSA Pool Accounts.
9) On trading a/c service charge of Rs 8&/- + GST would be charged monthly

Signature of the Client

&




TARIFF STRUCTURE

Nature of Charges (effective 01.04.2022)

Rate

Demat Account Opening Charges (One Time)

Rs. O (Free)

Demat Account Annual Maintenance Charges AMC

Non BSDA Individual Clients * 600/- per year.
Non-Individual Clients ' 1500/- per year.
(Charged Yearly Upfront)

Demat Account Annual Maintenance Charges AMC

Non BSDA (Basic Services Demat Account) Clients
- Holding Value Less Than 50,000: NIL
- Holding Value Between 50,000 To 2,00,000 * 100 + Tax/year

Franking/POA, KRA, CKYC, ESignature Charges

As per acutals.

Email Statements / Contract Notes

Free

Dp Charges

Rs. 20 Per Debit Transaction. + Taxes
Rs. 50 Per Debit Transaction For BSDA Clients + Taxes

Pledge Creation / Closure/Invocation

Rs. 25 Per Debit Transaction + Taxes
Rs. 50 Per Debit Transaction For BSDA Clients + Taxes

Demat Rs. 100 for upto first hundred securities and therafter Rs. 50
for every hundred securities + Taxes
Courier/Postage charges additional.

Remat Rs. 100 for upto first hundred securities and therafter Rs. 50

for every hundred securities + Taxes.
Courier/Postage charges additional.

DIS Booklet (new request)

Rs. 50 + Taxes. Couries/Postage charges additional

Additional CML Copy (Print Out)

Rs 20 + Taxes. Courier/Postage charges additional.

Note:

1. Maintenance charges will be charged in advance at the time of opening the account.

2. Stamp Duty, GST, Education Cess & Other Statutory Levies (If Any) will be charged as applicable.

3. Tariff is Subject To Change. Changes if any will be intimated 30 Days in Advance.

4, Bounce/Return cheque charges Rs.500 per instance.

5. Perodic statement on email is free, for prinitng Rs.50/- or actual postage charges.

6. Non Periodic statement shall be charged Rs.5- per page and postage/courier charges Rs.50/- or actual which-

ever is higher.
# #y

&

First/Sole Holder

Second Joint Holder

Third Joint Holder
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